

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2646 OF 2013

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.M. ASIF ALI JAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Interim order dated 18.03.2013 is made absolute to last till
the disposal of the appeal.

The parties shall maintain status quo regarding the disputed
property, as it is obtaining today.

Original record may be sent for.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master