

LISTING ON 04.12.2015

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 5

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4**

(Application for early hearing and exemption from filing official translation)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2646 OF 2013**

Bangalore Development Authority

Petitioner

Versus

H.M. Asif Ali Jan & Ors.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by special leave against the judgment and Order dated 27.08.2012 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in W.P. No. 15439/11.

There are four respondent in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate and respondent No. 4 is represented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate. Service is complete. Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has on 31.08.2015 filed application for early hearing of appeal with application for exemption from filing official translation of annexures A-1 and A-2 and the application are registered as I.A. Nos. 3 & 4.

The applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2015.

Copy To : Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR