

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2646/2013

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.M. ASIF ALI JAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for early hearing and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 04/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to expedite the hearing for the present.

I.A.No.3-4/2015 are accordingly dismissed.

Liberty is granted to file fresh application for early hearing after one year.

Signature Not Verified

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

Digitally signed by

ASHOK RAJ SINGH

Date: 2015.12.04

Court Master

Court Master

16:48:03 IST

Reason: