

LISTING ON 09.09.2016

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 28

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC... NO. 16264 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application seeking permission to urge additional grounds)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application seeking permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

H.M. ASIF ALI JAN & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 27.08.2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in W.A. No. 15439 of 2011(LA-BDA).

It is submitted that there is a delay of 1355 days in Special Leave Petition filed against Order dated 27.08.2012 and counsel has filed an application for condonation of delay for the same.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 2646 of 2013 arising out of same judgment between cross parties was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2013 and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of order dated 01.07.2013 is enclosed).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR